# CARLE PLACE UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING

# High School North Cafeteria 7:00 p.m. Thursday – January 23, 2014

Pledge: Trustee Bulzomi Prayer: President Dennis

Ser. 15	<b>Business Meeting</b>	01/23/14
Ser. 14	<b>Business Meeting</b>	01/09/14
Ser. 13	<b>Business Meeting</b>	12/12/13

### ADDENDUM TO THE AGENDA

### 9. Change Order-Deduct

**9.1 RESOLVED:** that the Board of Education approves the attached Change Order-Deduct G#1 for Pioneer Landscaping & Asphalt Paving Inc. in the amount of \$282.00 for the work at the Rushmore Avenue Elementary School for the asphalt and playground renovation and authorizes the Board of Education President to execute same.

#### 10. Allowance Authorization – Pioneer Landscaping and Asphalt Paving Inc.

**10.1 RESOLVED:** that the Board of Education approves Allowance Authorization #G1-002 for Pioneer Landscaping & Asphalt Paving Inc. in the amount of \$5,000.00 for the Asphalt and Playground Renovations at the Rushmore Avenue School as per the attached and authorizes the Board of Education President to execute same.